Abstract
Background/Objectives: To determine the basic properties of masonry units, masonry efficiency for the different h/t
ratios of the masonry prisms and wallets. Methods/Statistical Analysis: The geopolymer bricks were cured at ambient
temperature. These bricks were tested for compression, Initial Rate of Absorption [IRA], density, water absorption, dimen-
sionality and modulus of elasticity. They were also tested for alternative drying and wetting. The  microstructure of the
bricks was also analyzed. Geopolymer prisms were cast and tested using geopolymer mortar / cement mortar for the dif-
ferent thickness of joints. The Masonry wallets were constructed using geopolymer brick and  conventional cement mortar.
They were tested for axial and eccentric loading. Findings: The compressive strength of geopolymer brick attains more

wallets were constructed using geopolymer brick and
 conventional cement mortar. They were tested for axial and
eccentric loading. Properties of recycled water are shown
in Table 2 and were tested for different  parameters.
3. Results and Discussion
The results of water absorption test and density of the
bricks are shown in Table 3. It was found that the water
absorption of the masonry units was 8.25% which is
considerably less compared to the conventional bricks17.
The density of the masonry was in the range of 1800 to
2000 kg/m3 which are at par with the traditional masonry
Table 1. Designation of the brick prisms
Sl no Brick ID Type of Mortar
Thickness of Mortar
joint in mm
1 GPP-12.5GPM Geopolymer 12.5
2 GPP-10GPM Geopolymer 10.0
3 GPP-7.5GPM Geopolymer 7.5
4 GPP-12.5CM Cement 12.5
5 GPP-10CM Cement 10.0
6 GPP-7.5CM Cement 7.5
Table 2. Properties of recycled water
Colour Odour pH Chlorine in mg/l Total suspended
solids in mg/l
BOD in